
Vehicle Coordinator Listing 2/2/2024

212 N. 6th St

217.785.4513

Opted in

Tammy Miner

Springfield, IL 62701

Tammy.l.Miner@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library & Museum

One Natural Resources Way

217.785.4224

Yes

Suite 100

KerryAnn Hughes

Springfield, IL 62702

KerryAnn.C.Hughes@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Aging_2

State Fairgrounds

217-782-7559

Yes

801 E. Sangamon Ave

Russell Krug

Springfield, IL  62794-9281

russell.j.krug@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Agriculture

State Fairgrounds

217.557.0003

Yes

801 E. Sangamon Ave

Troy Dial

Springfield, IL  62794-9281

troy.a.dial@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Agriculture_1

401 S. Spring St

217.782.8692

Opted in

Jamie Booker

Springfield, IL 62706

Jamie.Booker@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Capital Development Board_1



401 S. Spring St

217.782.8688

Opted in

Kathryn Martin

Springfield, IL  62706

Kathryn.Martin@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Capital Development Board_2

200 E. Ash St

217.782.2536 Ext 201

Yes

217.557.8154

Shawn Perron

Springfield, IL  62704-4793

shawn.perron@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Central Management Services_1

406 E. Monroe St

217.557.0721

Yes

Station 474

217.557.2851

Deborah Markert

Springfield, IL  62701-1498

Deborah.Markert@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Children & Family Services_1

406 E. Monroe St

217.785.5484

Yes

Cindy Mills

Springfield, IL 62701

Cindy.Mills@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Children & Family Services_2

607 E Adams St 3rd Floor

217.557.1821

Yes

217.524.1627

Ashley Dunn

Springfield, IL  62701-1696

ashley.b.dunn@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Commerce & Economic Opportunity



527 E. Capitol Ave

217.524.7726

Opted in

Fiscal Management Unit

Mary Ruffner

Springfield, IL 62701

mary.ruffner@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Commerce Commission_1

527 E. Capitol Ave

217.557.7597

Opted in

John Klint

Springfield, IL  62701

John.Klint@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Commerce Commission_2

401. E. Capitol Ave

217.785.0089

Opted in

Stephanie Roseboom

Springfield, IL 62701

Stephanie.Roseboom@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Community College Board_1

401 E. Capitol Ave

217.558.0123

Opted in

217.524.4981

Lori Batson

Springfield, IL 62701-1711

Lori.Batson@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Community College Board_2

401 E. Capitol Ave

217.785.0085

Opted in

217.524.4981

Jahdzia "Zia" Diaz

Springfield, IL  62701-1711

Jahdzia.Diaz@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Community College Board_3



1301 Concordia Court

217.557.6010 Ext 4112

Yes

Debbie Hammond

Springfield, IL 62794

deborah.hammond@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Corrections

1301 Concordia Ct.

217.558.2200 Ext 6636

Yes

Todd Easton

Springfield, IL 62794

todd.easton@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Corrections_1

300 W. Adams St

312.793.8550

Opted in

312.793.8422

John Klaer

Chicago, IL  60606-3910

john.klaer@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Criminal Justice Information Authority

719 W. Jefferson St

217.971.1026

Yes

Rachael Paul Bennett

Springfield, IL 62702

rachael.bennett-pau2@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

DOIT

719 W. Jefferson St

217.558.7771

Yes

Marcie K. Kuchar

Springfield, IL 62702

marcie.kuchar@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

DoIT



2329 S. MacArthur Blvd

217.782.1584

Opted out

217.782.5959

Ryan Turner

Springfield, IL  62706

rturner@elections.il.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Elections

1035 Outer Park Dr

217.786.6552

Yes

217.785.9979

George Strode

Springfield, IL  62707

george.e.strode@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Emergency Management

33 S. State St

312.793.6563

Yes

312.793.3609

Gerardo Avila

Chicago, IL  60603

Gerardo.Avila3@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Employment Security

1021 North Grand Ave East

217.524.8111

Opted In

Justin Davsko

Springfield, IL  62702

Justin.W.Davsko@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Environmental Protection

100 W Randolph St #14-300

773.771.2171

Opted In

Tracey Kenney

Chicago, il 60601

tracey.kenney@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Equity Inclusion_1



100 W Randolph St

Opted In

Greg Richards

Chicago, il 60601

Greg.Richards@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Equity Inclusion_2

69 West Washington St

312.814.2404

Opted in

Suite 3400

312.814.3860

George Emerson

Chicago, IL 60602

George.Emerson@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Executive Inspector General

555 W. Monroe St

312.793.0886

Yes

Dinorah Jimenez

Chicago, IL  60661

Dinorah.Jimenez@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Financial & Professional Reg_1

320 W. Washington St

217.785.4094

Yes

2nd Floor

Chet Reynolds

Springfield, IL  62786

Chet.Reynolds@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Financial & Professional Reg_2

1035 Stevenson Dr

217.785.5620

Opted In

217.785.1002

Greg Yurevich

Springfield, IL  62706-4259

Greg.Yurevich@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Fire Marshal



801 S 7th St

217.524.2103

Opted in

Suite 400-S

217.524.0228

Monica Flanagan

Springfield, IL  62703

Monica.Flanagan@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Gaming Board

555 W. Monroe St

312.814.2122

Yes

Suite 1600

Socorro Del Real

Chicago, IL  60661

Socorro.DelReal@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office - Chicago_1

555 W. Monroe St

312.814.2121

Yes

Suite 1600

Shawn McClairn

Chicago, IL  60661

Shawn.McClairn@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office - Chicago_2

401 South Spring St

217-782-6830

Yes

Tabitha Stevens

Springfield, IL 62706

tabitha.stevens@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office - Springfield_1

401 South Spring St

217-782-6831

Yes

Alexis Gage

Springfield, IL  62706

alexis.gage@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office - Springfield_2



605 Stratton Office Building

217.782.0965

Yes

Jennifer Cavanaugh

Springfield, IL  62706

jennifer.cavanaugh@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office of Management & Budget_1

100 W. Randolph St

312.814.0023

Yes

JRTC 15-100

Sophia Ronis

Chicago, IL 60601

Sophia.Ronis@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office of Management & Budget_2

605 Stratton Office Building

217.782.3141

Yes

Jessica A. Guinn

Springfield, IL  62706

Jessica.A.Guinn@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Governor's Office of Management & Budget_3

830 S. Spring St

217.670.9936

Opted in

217.524.1952

Eric Bolinger

Springfield, IL 62704

clinton.j.everetts@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Guardianship & Advocacy Comm_1

401 Main St

309-671-3061

Opted in

Suite 620

Teresa Parks

Peoria, Il 61602

Teresa.Parks@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Guardianship & Advocacy Comm_2



2946 Old Rochester Rd

217.558.2365

Yes

Milisha A Woodward

Springfield, IL 62703

milisha.woodward@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Healthcare & Family Services

1 N. Old State Capitol Plaza

217.557.7344

Opted in

#333

217.782.8548

Tracy Rembusch

Springfield, IL 62701-1377

Rembusch@ibhe.org

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Higher Education

100 W. Randolph St

312.814.6208

Yes

JRTC 10-100

312.814.1436

Marla Butler

Chicago, IL  60601-3220

Marla.Butler@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Human Rights Dept_2

5020B Industrial Drive

217.782.6471

Yes

217.786.7692

Dawn Phillips

Springfield, IL  62703

Dawn.Phillips@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Human Services_1

DHS-Business Services

312.793.4312

Yes

400 S. Clinton St

217.786.7692

Jim Stavrou

Chicago, IL 60607

Jim.Stavrou@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Human Services_2



320 W. Washington St

217.524.8376

No

4th Floor

217.557.8458

Steven Humphrey

Springfield, IL  62767

Steven.Humphrey@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Insurance

100 W. Randolph St

312.814.5554

Opted in

JRTC 14-500

312.814.5719

Sharmayne Adams

Chicago, IL 60601-3220

Sharmayne.Adams@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Judicial Inquiry Board

2715 W. Monroe

217.557.4085

Yes

Lindsay Englang

Springfield, IL 62704

lindsay.england@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Juvenile Justice_1

1201 W Poplar St

618.252.8681

Yes

Jeremy Burtis

Harrisburg, IL 62946

Jeremy.Burtis@Illinois.Gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Juvenile Justice_2

160 N. LaSalle St

312.793.2800

Yes

Suite C-1300

Brittany Smith

Chicago, IL 60601

brittany.smith2@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Labor



500 S. Ninth Street

217-786-0899

Opted in

Sheryl Lloyd

Springfield, IL  62701

sheryl.lloyd@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Law Enforcement Trng/Stnd_1

300 W. Jefferson St

217.782.1669

Opted in

Suite 300

Kenneth R. Williams

Springfield, IL  62702

kenneth.williams@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Liquor Control Commission

101 W. Jefferson St

217.524.7868

Yes

MC 3-990

Charles Weyhenmeyer

Springfield, IL  62702

Charles.Weyhenmeyer@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Lottery_1

101 W. Jefferson St

217.524.5167

Yes

MC 5-990

Daniel Franklin

Springfield, IL  62702

Daniel.Franklin@Illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Lottery_2

1500 W. Sullivan Rd

630.907.5957

Opted in

630.907.5030

Christopher Kornsey

Aurora, IL  60506

ckornsey@imsa.edu

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Math & Science Academy



1301 N. MacArthur Blvd

217.761.3617

Opted in

217.761.3790

Neil Barding

Springfield, IL  62702-2399

Neil.Barding@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Military Affairs

1 Natural Resources Way

217.785.0745

Yes

217.785.9433

Linsie Dawson

Springfield, IL  62702

linsie.dawson@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Natural Resources

700 S. 10th Street

217-625-2906

Yes

Anthony D Bellin

Springfield, IL 62702

anthony.d.bellin@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Natural Resources - Law Enforcement

1 Natural Resources Way

217-785-7703

Yes

Tom Stevens

Springfield, IL  62702

thomas.stevens@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Natural Resources_1

555 W. Monroe

312.814.7148

Yes

Suite 15NE

(312) 814-7148

Teresa Reyes

Chicago, IL  60661

Teresa.Reyes2@illiois.gov 

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Office of Lt. Governor_1



214 State House

217.558.3088

Yes

Jessica Allen

Springfield, IL 62706

Jessica.Allen@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Office of Lt. Governor_2

319 E. Madison St

217.782.4087

Opted in

Suite A

217.524.7961

Nichole Damhoff

Springfield, IL  62701-1096

Nichole.Damhoff@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Prisoner Review Board_1

319 E. Madison St

217.782.1786

Opted in

Suite A

217.524.7961

Fred Howard

Springfield, IL  62701-1096

Fredrick.D.Howard@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Prisoner Review Board_2

402 Stratton Office Building

217.785.4436

Opted in

217.785.4425

Sasha Jonic

Springfield, IL  62706-4750

Sasha.Jonic@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Property Tax Appeal

535 W. Jefferson St

217.785.4894

Yes

4th Floor

Yolanda Jones

Springfield, IL  62702-5086

Yolanda.Jones2@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Public Health



555 W. Monroe St

312.848.8506

Opted in

Suite 1700S

Melissa Glidden

Chicago, IL  60661

Melissa.Glidden@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Racing Board_1

555 W. Monroe St

312.814.5437

Opted in

Suite 1700S

Vitto Ezeji-Okoye

Chicago, IL  60661

vitto.okoye@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Racing Board_2

101 W. Jefferson St

217.782.0780

Yes

Julie Mraz

Springfield, IL  62702

Julia.Mraz@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Revenue

531 E. Sangamon Ave

217.786.6243

Opted in

217.786.0181

Emily Fox

Springfield, IL  62702

efox@ispmeritboard.org

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Police Merit Board

801 S. 7th St

217.782.4467

Yes

217.782.7842

Jason Williams

Springfield, IL 62703

Jason.Williams2@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Police_1



601 East Sangamon Ave

217-786-7059

Yes

Keith Lane

Springfeild, Il 62702

keith.lane@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Police_2

601 East Sangamon Ave

217.782.1125

Yes

Krista Luft

Springfeild, Il 62702

krista.luft@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Police_3

2101 S. Veterans Pkwy

217.785.6969

No

217.524.9039

Jeff Tapscott

Springfield, IL 62704

Jeff.Tapscott@SRS.ILLINOIS.GOV

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Retirement System_1

2101 S. Veterans Pkwy

217.524.0390

No

217.524.9039

Robert Cooper

Springfield, IL 62704

Robert.cooper@srs.illinois.gov.

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

State Retirement System_2

1755 Lake Cook Rd

847.831.8335

Opted in

847.831.8621

Roxanne Marks

Deerfield, IL  60015-5209

roxanne.marks@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Student Assistance



2300 S. Dirksen Pkwy

217.785.7144

Yes

Room 303

217.782.3409

Caleb Miller

Springfield, IL  62764-0002

caleb.miller@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Transportation_1

2300 S. Dirksen Pkwy

217.785.5066

Yes

Room 301

Wil Stanley

Springfield, IL  62764-0002

William.Stanley@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Transportation_2

2300 S. Dirksen Pkwy

Yes

Tomas Akers

Springfield, IL 62764-0002

Tomas.M.Akers@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Transportation_3

1717 S. Philo Rd

217.278.3150 ext. 227

Opted in

Suite 24

217.278.3159

Jennifer Miles

Urbana, IL  61802

jennm@sucss.illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

University Civil Service System

833 S. Spring St

Yes

Jackie Hughes

Springfield, IL 62704

jackie.hughes@illinois.gov

Phone:

Fax:

DOV Jurisdiction:

Veterans Affairs


